505214926 11/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5261693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID BOARDMAN	07/10/2018
BRIAN SANDERSON CLIPP	07/31/2018
CHARLES ERIGNAC	06/28/2018
JAN-MICHAEL FRAHM	11/27/2018
JARED SCOTT HEINLY	09/21/2018
SRINIVAS KAPAGANTY	07/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URC VENTURES, INC.
Street Address:	8201 164TH AVENUE NORTHEAST, SUITE 200
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15076493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)800-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069058188

Email: patents@vlplawgroup.com

JAMES A. D. WHITE VLP LAW GROUP **Correspondent Name:**

7683 SE 27TH STREET #145 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160085.402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. D. WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/James A. D. White/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 047647 FRAME: 0265



PATENT REEL: 047647 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the individuals listed below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS):

David Boardman, 6807 214th Avenue Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98053; Brian Sanderson Clipp, 836 Kenmore Road, Chapel Hill, North Carolina, 27514; Charles Erignac, 225 4th Avenue, Kirkland, Washington 98033; Jan-Michael Frahm, 117 Lonebrook Drive, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516; Jared Scott Heinly, 1413 Crimson Creek Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27713; and Srinivas Kapaganty, 3920 Riverglen Circle, Suwanne, Georgia 30024;

respectively, are the listed inventors/applicants of the non-provisional patent application entitled "VERIFYING OBJECT MEASUREMENTS DETERMINED FROM MOBILE DEVICE IMAGES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 21, 2016, and assigned Application No. 15/076,493;

WHEREAS, URC Ventures, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of 8201 164th Avenue Northeast, Suite 200, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

PATENT REEL: 047647 FRAME: 0267 ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is made effective as of March 21, 2016

7/10/18 Date	David Boardman
State of WASHINGTON County of KING ss.	
person who appeared before me, and said	re satisfactory evidence that David Boardman is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated	-
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	

My appointment expires

		12		ر. سام مارا	
July 31,2018		42-	= <i>[]</i>		
Date		Srián Sander	rson Clip p		
State of <u>NC</u>					
County of Orange) SS.				
I certify that	I know or have s	satisfactory :	evidence tha	t Brian San	derson Clinn is
the person who appeared		11 1			avegrees in the extended probability and our last
instrument and acknowledg					
mentioned in the instrument,					
	Dated			de sees la company	
	Signature of Notary Public				
	Printed Name _				
	My appointmen	t expires			
Date	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	harles Erigr	18C		
	×***				
State of					
County of					
I certify that	I know or have	satisfactory	evidence th	at Charles	Erignac is the
person who appeared before	en e				
and acknowledged it to be hi	is free and volunt	ary act for t	he uses and	purposes m	entioned in the
instrument.					
	Dated	····			
	Signature of Notary Public _				Andrew Control of the
	Printed Name				
	My appointment	expires	nananaganisa nai		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Date	Brian Sanderson Clipp
State of	
County of) 66
the person who appeared	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brian Sanderson Clipp is before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this ted it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
Jane 2f 201f	Charles Erignac
State of Washington)
County of King) ss.)
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles Erignac is the
	e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be h instrument.	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

	The control of the co
11/27/2018	of elector
Date	Jan-Michael Frahm
State of)
County of) SS.)
person who appeared	fy that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jan-Michael Frahm is the d before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
Date	Jared Scott Heinly
State of	
County of) ss.)
person who appeared	fy that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jared Scott Heinly is the before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

Date		Jan-Michael Frahm
State of		
	22 (
County of		
I certify that I	know or have	satisfactory evidence that Jan-Michael Frahm is the
person who appeared before	me, and said p	person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be hi	s free and volu	ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.		
	Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	nt expires
C. 1 71 705		1 1 1 - xd A = d
Sept 21, 2018 Date		Javel Look Heinly
The state of the s		
State of North Carolina) SS.	
County of Our have	<u> </u>	
Certify that	I know or have	satisfactory evidence that Jared Scott Heinly is the
		person acknowledged that he signed this instrumen
		ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
*		
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires

7 2 7018 Date	K. Similar
Date	Srinivas Kapaganty
State of Cheokh County of Chwina	SS.
person who appeared	that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Srinivas Kapaganty is the efore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

Application No. 15/076,493

URC Ventures, Inc.

2/10/18

_(Assignee) (Signatory Signature)

DAVED B. BOARVMAN, CEO
(Assignee Signatory Name, Title - printed)

(160085.402)